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ildi Must be t itten.
Buildings ustbe ypewrtten 121184841
Page number 1 of 10 BIS Document No. . .
1| Location and Job Information Required for all applications.
House No(s) 550 Street Name WEST 34TH STREET
Borough Manhattan Block 705 Lot 1 BIN 1089412 CB No. 104

2 | Revisions to Plans/Drawings Required whenever updating plans. All revisions for each page must be clearly described in section 3.

Submission is part of a Post Approval Amendment (PAA)? [ Yes Pw1 required & No Indicate all actions for this submission:
. |Original/New/ | Superseding . |Original/New/ |Superseding . |Original/New/ |Superseding . |Original/New/ |Superseding
Action Omit Page ID |Page ID Action Omit Page ID |Page ID Action Omit Page ID |Page ID Action Omit Page ID |Page ID

For “Action” use “N” for new page, “S” for superseding page, “O” for omitting page. Is this section continued on additional Al1 forms? X Yes [ |No

3| Additional Information Required for all applications.

Obj. SHOW COMPLIANCE WITH THE NEW CODE TABLES:
1. Table 503 [BC 503.1]

2. Table 508.2 and 508.3.3

3. Table 601

4, Table 1004.1.2 and 1005.1

5. Table 803.5

NOTES AND TABLES PROVIDED ON G-003.00.

Obj. FILE SEPARATE APPLICATIONS FOR AND INDICATE ON PLANS:
a) Sprinkler, 903 BC

b) Standpipe, 905 BC

c¢) Fire alarm, Emergency power systems (Generators)

NOTE PROVIDED ON G-003.00.

Obj. BC F101 Rodent-proofing; indicate compliance with rodent-proofing requirements for design and construction
NOTE PROVIDED ON G-003.00.

Obj. All electrical closet piping shall be fire-stop (floor to floor) and provided with 11/2hr FPSC doors
NOTE PROVIDED ON G-003.00.

Obj. Plans are not complete, in that a full set of mechanical, plumbing, and structural plans are not provided to
facilitate a timely review and approval J—
N/A. FOR (FO) FOUNDATION APPROVAL ONLY.

Obj. Provide note indicating mechanical equipment and buildings systems shal!_,-ﬁe constructed, installed, éin_d
maintained in accordance with the 2008 New York City mechanical code and the 2008 New York City fuel gas code.
BC 2801.1. NOTE PROVIDED ON G-003.00. pm——

Falsification of any statement is a misdemeanor and is punishable by a fine or imprisonment, or both. Itis Name (gleag pri@ . N

unlawful to give to a city employee, or for a city employee to accept, any benefit, monetary or otherwise, MICH: o
either as a gratuity for properly performing the job or in exchange for special consideration. Violation is E ; y

punishable by imprisonment or fine or both. | understand that if | am found after hearing to have knowingly or Signatur
negligently made a false statement or to have knowingly or negligently falsified or allowed to be falsified any e]
certificate, form, signed statement, application, report or certification of the correction of a violation required Vs

under the provisions of this code or of a rule of any agency, | may be barred from filing further applications or
documents with the Department. ﬂ
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1| Location and Job Information Required for all applications.
House No(s) 550 Street Name WEST 34TH STREET
Borough Manhattan Block 705 Lot 1 BIN 1089412 CB No. 104
2 | Revisions to Plans/Drawings Required whenever updating plans. All revisions for each page must be clearly described in section 3.
Submission is part of a Post Approval Amendment (PAA)? [ Yes Pw1 required 1 No Indicate all actions for this submission:
. |Original/New/ | Superseding . |Original/New/ |Superseding . |Original/New/ |Superseding . |Original/New/ |Superseding
Action Omit Page ID |Page ID Action Omit Page ID |Page ID Action Omit Page ID |Page ID Action Omit Page ID |Page ID
For “Action” use “N” for new page, “S” for superseding page, “O” for omitting page. Is this section continued on additional Al1 forms? X Yes [ |No

Additional Information Required for all applications.

Obj. BC 2901.1 Provide note indicating plumbing system and equipment shall be constructed, installed, and
maintained in accordance with the 2008 New York City Building Code
NOTE PROVIDED ON G-003.00.

Obj. Verify compliance with street tree planting for the entire zoning lot street frontage as per ZR 33-03. Indicate on
plot plan.

PARKS DEPARTMENT APPROVAL PROVIDED. NUMBER OF REQUIRED STREET TREES MATCH THE PLAN
APPROVED BY THE PARKS DEPARTMENT. SEE ST-1.

Obj. Sufficient proof must be provided for entire fa deducted. (Dimensions) provide layout of heavy equipment for
each floor in consideration to qualify for deductions as per ZR 12-10

THE ONLY DEDUCTIONS TAKEN ARE FOR THE LOADING DOCK & CELLAR, AS DESCRIBED IN 3/Z-001.00.
BUILDING SUBMITTED IS ‘AS OF RIGHT.

Obj. EARTHQUAKE

a) state on plan and show compliance with BC 1910; UNDER ‘'SEISMIC AND WIND CRITERIA’ IN SECTION C OF
DWG. F0-001.00, REFERENCE IS MADE TO THE LATEST EDITION OF NY BC. IN ADDITION, SEE NOTE 3 ON
F0-001.00 UNDER THE SEISMIC SECTION MAKING EXPLICIT REFERENCE TO BC SECTION 1910.

b) separation (1" per 50 ft. height); (compliance must be verified on Arch. & ST floor plans) earthquake code
applicability & pounding notes; THE SURROUNDING MTA STRUCTURE WAS ORIGINALLY DESIGNED TO
INCLUDE PROVISIONS FOR A FUTURE BUILDING TO BE PARTLY SUPPORTED ANB-ATTAGHED TO THE
MTA STRUCTURE. THUS THE MTA DRAWINGS SHOW SUBSTANTIAL LOAD PROVISIONS AT DIFFERENT
LOCATIONS ON TOP OF AND BY THE SIDE OF THE MTA STRUCTURE TO SUPPORT THE NEW BUIL_DING.
55 HY TOWER HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO UTILIZE THESE LOAD PROVISIONS FOR SUPPORTING THE NEW
TOWER LOADS. AS SUCH THE PROPOSED 55 HY TOWER AND THE EXISTING MTA STRUCTURE ARE
BEING DEALT WITH AS A ‘SINGLE STRUCTURE’ SHARING GRAVITY LOADS AND BEING INTEGRALL\@

P _.; s . Y
Falsification of any statement is a misdemeanor and is punishable by a fine or imprisonment, or both. Itis Name (Fi'ease_yﬁﬁ;){\@ ('l“ B
unlawful to give to a city employee, or for a city employee to accept, any benefit, monetary or otherwise,

! AN
3 AN S
either as a gratuity for properly performing the job or in exchange for special consideration. Violation is MICH%&;@M T, \ ¥

punishable by imprisonment or fine or both. | understand that if | am found after hearing to have knowingly or Signature #- LE}-’
negligently made a false statement or to have knowingly or negligently falsified or allowed to be falsified any o
certificate, form, signed statement, application, report or certification of the correction of a violation required o
under the provisions of this code or of a rule of any agency, | may be barred from filing further applications or
documents with the Department.




11692 - Al1-231329.pdf . .

m All: Additional Information (D) Sientana ainors 168
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Page number 3 of 10 BIS Document No. . .
1| Location and Job Information Required for all applications.
House No(s) 550 Street Name WEST 34TH STREET
Borough Manhattan Block 705 Lot 1 BIN 1089412 CB No. 104

2 | Revisions to Plans/Drawings Required whenever updating plans. All revisions for each page must be clearly described in section 3.

Submission is part of a Post Approval Amendment (PAA)? [ Yes Pw1 required 1 No Indicate all actions for this submission:
. |Original/New/ | Superseding . |Original/New/ |Superseding . |Original/New/ |Superseding . |Original/New/ |Superseding
Action Omit Page ID |Page ID Action Omit Page ID |Page ID Action Omit Page ID |Page ID Action Omit Page ID |Page ID

For “Action” use “N” for new page, “S” for superseding page, “O” for omitting page. Is this section continued on additional Al1 forms? X Yes [ |No

3| Additional Information Required for all applications.

CONNECTED TO BE A PART OF THE SAME COMBINED LATERAL LOAD SYSTEM. AS SUCH, THE
PROVISION FOR SEISMIC SEPARATION DOES NOT APPLY TO THE CONLOMERATE OF THE EXISTING MTA
STRUCTURE AND THE PROPOSED 55 HY TOWER

c) SINCE THE NEW TOWER IS BEING CONNECTED TO THE EXISTING MTA BUILDING AND IT IS BECOMING
ONE UNIFIED STRUCTURE, THERE IS NO SEPARATION GAP, AS A RESULT THERE IS NO “POUNDING
ISSUE” TO DEAL WITH. FOR ALL PRACTICAL PURPOSES, IT IS JUST A SINGLE STRUCTURE.

Obj. 93-42 STREET WALL HEIGHT AND SETBACK

Locate and identify the curb level. Show the measurement of base and building height above that level. See
drawing A-200.00

CURB ELEVATION SHOWN AT PROPERTY LINE AND ELEVATION OF BASE AND TOWER ON 2/2-001.00.
SEE 1/Z-002.00 FOR BASE AND BUILDING HEIGHT ABOVE CURB LEVEL.

Obj. The proposed building with street walls that exceed the maximum base height of 150 feet before setback are
not permitted per ZR 93-42(a) and ZR 93-513(b). See drawing A-200.00
MAX. BASE HEIGHT IS 149°' THEREFORE COMPLIES, SEE Z-002.00.

Obj. Provide CPC for the modified base height within the Special Hudson Yards District per ZR 93-57
THERE IS NO MODIFIED BASE HEIGHT. N/A

Obj. 93-50 SPECIAL HEIGHT AND SETBACK REGULATIONS e
The street wall recessed more than 3 feet from the street line along the public park is not permitted per ZR 93-50(a)
AS PER ZR 93-50(a) AND MAP 3 — MANDATORY STREET WALL REQUIREMENTS (93-A3), A STREET, WALL IS
ONLY REQUIRED FOR 70% OF THE ZONING LOT STREET FRONTAGE ALONG HUDSON BOULEVARD
THEREFORE, RECESSES ARE ALLOWED WITHIN THE 30% NON- STREET WALL CONDITION. :

ED AR

<™ SN\
Falsification of any statement is a misdemeanor and is punishable by a fine or imprisonment, or both. Itis Name (| pleaw n,;&) \ ; {3 o
unlawful to give to a city employee, or for a city employee to accept, any benefit, monetary or otherwise, M|CH ) Jp (f\ R\Y
either as a gratuity for properly performing the job or in exchange for special consideration. Violation is
punishable by imprisonment or fine or both. | understand that if | am found after hearing to have knowingly or SRS i hy A . Date
negligently made a false statement or to have knowingly or negligently falsified or allowed to be falsified any 9 O
certificate, form, signed statement, application, report or certification of the correction of a violation required * - **’ 124/14
under the provisions of this code or of a rule of any agency, | may be barred from filing further applications or ( ™
documents with the Department. P Al (ap RISt ot id dafe over gial)

R 71
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1| Location and Job Information Required for all applications.
House No(s) 550 Street Name WEST 34TH STREET
Borough Manhattan Block 705 Lot 1 BIN 1089412 CB No. 104

Revisions to Plans/Drawings Required whenever updating plans. All revisions for each page must be clearly described in section 3.

1 No

Submission is part of a Post Approval Amendment (PAA)? [ Yes Pw1 required Indicate all actions for this submission:

Action

Original/New/
Omit Page ID

Superseding
Page ID

Action

Original/New/
Omit Page ID

Superseding
Page ID

Action

Original/New/
Omit Page ID

Superseding
Page ID

Action

Original/New/
Omit Page ID

Superseding
Page ID

[INo

Is this section continued on additional Al1 forms?

X Yes

For “Action” use “N” for new page, “S” for superseding page, “O” for omitting page.

Additional Information Required for all applications.

Obj. Provide proper zoning exhibits for new enlargement as per memo 5/18/78. (CRFN # shall be located on the
PW-1 item 9 and the Schedule 'A’ comment section)

ZONING EXHIBITS FILED AT DEPT OF FINANCE FOR RECORDING. CRFN#'S 2014000290111,
2014000290112 ADDED TO THE PW1 & SCHEDULE ‘A’

Obj. OPPN 22/88SD 1 & 2
FILED. COPY OF APPLICATION SUBMITTED. APPROVAL PRIOR TO NB APPROVAL.

Obj. Transit Authority approval if required or provide note on plan “not within 200 feet of TA”
MTA LETTER OF APPROVAL ISSUED

Obj. Submit a NAVD 88 preliminary survey for verification of zoning lot metes and bounds, legal street elevation,
street width, fire hydrant, tree location, and adjacent building heights etc.
PROVIDED.

Obj. Compliance with Appendix G — flood hazard zone requirements. Verify compliance in zoning analysis; state if
the building is not within the flood zone. If within the flood zone additional comments will be provided. (Provide
both maps on dwg. to verify compliance/requirements 2007 and 2013) FEMA map clearly shows the 55HY site
located outside of the flood zone, SEE 2007 AND 2013 FEMA MAPS ON 1-2/G-003.00.

Obj. Builder's pavement plan filing
FILED. APPLICATION # _140254784_ e
Obj. Comply with TPPN 10/88 to avoid damage to historic landmark structures adjé{cent building (check &ll buildings
within a 90’ radius to find out if compliance is needed). Indicate on drawings to verify if compliance with TPPN
10/88 is needed.
THERE ARE NO EXISTING BUILDINGS OR LANDMARK STRUCTURES WlTHIN 90’ OF PROPERTY SEE
3/G-003.00. : .

Falsification of any statement is a misdemeanor and is punishable by a fine or imprisonment, or both. Itis Name (| please
unlawful to give to a city employee, or for a city employee to accept, any benefit, monetary or otherwise, MICHAE}_ r@
either as a gratuity for properly performing the job or in exchange for special consideration. Violation is
punishable by imprisonment or fine or both. | understand that if | am found after hearing to have knowingly or si 7
gnature i 3
negligently made a false statement or to have knowingly or negligently falsified or allowed to be falsified any -
certificate, form, signed statement, application, report or certification of the correction of a violation required
under the provisions of this code or of a rule of any agency, | may be barred from filing further applications or
documents with the Department.

NE




11692 - Al1-231329.pdf . .

m All: Additional Information (D) Sientana ainors 168

ildi Must be t itten.
Buildings ustbe ypewrtten 121184841
Page number 5 of 10 BIS Document No. . .
1| Location and Job Information Required for all applications.
House No(s) 550 Street Name WEST 34TH STREET
Borough Manhattan Block 705 Lot 1 BIN 1089412 CB No. 104

2 | Revisions to Plans/Drawings Required whenever updating plans. All revisions for each page must be clearly described in section 3.

Submission is part of a Post Approval Amendment (PAA)? [ Yes Pw1 required 1 No Indicate all actions for this submission:
. |Original/New/ | Superseding . |Original/New/ |Superseding . |Original/New/ |Superseding . |Original/New/ |Superseding
Action Omit Page ID |Page ID Action Omit Page ID |Page ID Action Omit Page ID |Page ID Action Omit Page ID |Page ID

For “Action” use “N” for new page, “S” for superseding page, “O” for omitting page. Is this section continued on additional Al1 forms? X Yes [ |No

3| Additional Information Required for all applications.

Obj. 93-131 District improvement fund bonus: provide the required CPC certification for the proposed office use
PROPOSED OFFICE USE IS ‘AS OF RIGHT.” 93-131(b) only kicks in when the amount of floor area proposed for
certification will result in over 20 million square feet of office space being developed after January 19, 2005. CPC
CERTIFICATION IS REQUIRED PRIOR TO TEMP CofO.

Obj. 93-21 Floor area regulars in the large-scale plan Subdistrict A: provide the required CPC certification for the
increased, maximum commercial floor area ratio allowed per ZR 93-21(a) by the distribution of floor area from the
Eastern Yard Subarea to the zoning lot in Subarea A2 per ZR 93-34

N/A. NO AIR RIGHTS.

Obj. The lot line of zoning that coincides with the boundary of a public park located between West 35th Street,
Houston Boulevard East, West 33rd Street and Eleventh Avenue, shall be considered the street line per ZR 93-055.
Clarify if the area shown along the eastern facade of the building is a public park. PER ZR 93-055, THE EASTERN
FACADE OF THE BUILDING ALONG THE PUBLIC PARK OF HUDSON BOULEVARD PARK IS CONSIDERED
TO BE A STREET LINE. SEE SITE PLAN DRAWING ON 2/Z-001.00 FOR PUBLIC PARK LOCATION.

Obj. 93-65 Transit facilities: File and record a transit easement or other agreement for such subway-related
#use#33-23 shown in drawing A-102.00
TA EASEMENT RECORDED. COPY TO BE PROVIDED.

Obj. Provide CPC certification that a plan has been submitted indicating the volume of the easement necessary for
future construction of a subway entrance as per ZR 93-65 e
N/A AS PER ZR93-65(b) o~

unlawful to give to a city employee, or for a city employee to accept, any benefit, monetary or otherwise,
either as a gratuity for properly performing the job or in exchange for special consideration. Violation is

Falsification of any statement is a misdemeanor and is punishable by a fine or imprisonment, or both. Itis afe 1 -'_.\‘ g .'l,-'.-- £ . y /

punishable by imprisonment or fine or both. | understand that if | am found after hearing to have knowingly*or Signature R 7 O
negligently made a false statement or to have knowingly or negligently falsified or allowed to be falsified any &
certificate, form, signed statement, application, report or certification of the correction of a violation required F 0 11/24/14

under the provisions of this code or of a rule of any agency, | may be barred from filing further applications or =T
documents with the Department. (e it Ll

3/09
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1| Location and Job Information Required for all applications.
House No(s) 550 Street Name WEST 34TH STREET
Borough Manhattan Block 705 Lot 1 BIN 1089412 CB No. 104

2 | Revisions to Plans/Drawings Required whenever updating plans. All revisions for each page must be clearly described in section 3.

Submission is part of a Post Approval Amendment (PAA)? [ Yes Pw1 required 1 No Indicate all actions for this submission:
. |Original/New/ | Superseding . |Original/New/ |Superseding . |Original/New/ |Superseding . |Original/New/ |Superseding
Action Omit Page ID |Page ID Action Omit Page ID |Page ID Action Omit Page ID |Page ID Action Omit Page ID |Page ID

For “Action” use “N” for new page, “S” for superseding page, “O” for omitting page. Is this section continued on additional Al1 forms? X Yes [ |No

3| Additional Information Required for all applications.

Obj. Also, compliance with: an instrument establishing such transit easement, or agreement to provide one within
two years of request by the Transit Authority, once certified, shall be filed and duly recorded in the Borough Office of
the City Register of the City of New York, indexed against the property in the form of a legal instrument providing
notice of such certification. Such filing and recording of the instrument shall be a precondition for the filing for or
issuance of any building permit for any development or enlargement on the zoning lot. The recording information
shall be included on the certificate of occupancy for any building, or portion thereof, on the zoning lot issued after
the recording date.

EASEMENT AGREEMENT ISSUED. COMPLIANCE WITH 93-65(b)(1). CPC CERTIFICATION IS N/A.

Obj. BC 3301
BC 3306 Provide Demolition application
LOT IS VACANT. DOB PROPERTY PROFILE CONFIRMS.

Obj. BC 1704TR-1 for soils — investigations (borings) rec/certified; TR-4 Boring report as per BC 1704
TR1, TR4 & BORING REPORT PROVIDED.

Obj. TR-1 for underpinning, sheeting and shoring with details as per BC 1704.9.1 & 1704.19
NO UNDERPINNING. N/A

Obj. Provide note: notification to DOB 24-48 hours prior to commencement of earthwork as per BC 3304.3.1.
NOTE PROVIDED ON SHEET SOE-001.00

Obj. Provide structural peer review report as per BC 1627. “
STRUCTURAL PEER REVIEW N/A FOR (FO) FOUNDATION APPROVAL. TO BE PROVID D UPON
SUBMISSION OF SUPERSTRUCTURE. .

&l SIGN & SEAL

Date

Falsification of any statement is a misdemeanor and is punishable by a fine or imprisonment, or both. Itis Name (;‘3]
unlawful to give to a city employee, or for a city employee to accept, any benefit, monetary or otherwise, MIC A
either as a gratuity for properly performing the job or in exchange for special consideration. Violation is

punishable by imprisonment or fine or both. | understand that if | am found after hearing to have knowingly or Sighf
negligently made a false statement or to have knowingly or negligently falsified or allowed to be falsified any
certificate, form, signed statement, application, report or certification of the correction of a violation required
under the provisions of this code or of a rule of any agency, | may be barred from filing further applications®r
documents with the Department.

3/09
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1| Location and Job Information Required for all applications.
House No(s) 550 Street Name WEST 34TH STREET
Borough Manhattan Block 705 Lot 1 BIN 1089412 CB No. 104

2 | Revisions to Plans/Drawings Required whenever updating plans. All revisions for each page must be clearly described in section 3.

Submission is part of a Post Approval Amendment (PAA)? [ Yes Pw1 required 1 No Indicate all actions for this submission:

. |Original/New/ | Superseding . |Original/New/ |Superseding . |Original/New/ |Superseding . |Original/New/ |Superseding

Action Omit Page ID |Page ID Action Omit Page ID |Page ID Action Omit Page ID |Page ID Action Omit Page ID |Page ID

For “Action” use “N” for new page, “S” for superseding page, “O” for omitting page. Is this section continued on additional Al1 forms? X Yes [ |No
3| Additional Information Required for all applications.

Obj. BC 1604.1 Structural plans per 08 code
Provide note indicate building, structures and parts thereof are designed and constructed in accordance with
strength design, load and
resistance factor design, allowable stress design, empirical design or conventional construction methods, as per

2008 New York City building code. NOTE PROVIDED REFERENCING NYC BC ON NOTE 1 UNDER ‘GENERAL
NOTES’ ON FO-001.00.

Obj. Provide application for which propose work was completed under, records that verify proof of existing

conditions.
THIS IS AN MTA STRUCTURE. THERE IS NO DOB APPLICATION #.

Obj. ZR (25-80) Commissioner approval is required if submission of a more efficient layout is provided. (Please
indicate in Schedule “A” square footage with total bicycle parking provided)
PER ZR-36-70: (56) BICYCLE SPACES ARE REQUIRED. 102 SPACES HAVE BEEN PROVIDED AS DETAILED
IN THE ZONING CALCUALTIONS ON 1/Z-001.00.

Obj. Show compliance with MC 106.5 and 1301
N/A. FOR (FO) FOUNDATION APPROVAL.

Obj. Provide net area of space and number of persons to be accommodated based on (?) sq. ft./person as per table
1004.1.2 BC — N/A for foundation approval

Obj. BC 2901
PC 401

TABLE 403.1TABLE 403.1 Provide table for plumbing fixtures to comply with tabl
within each space, etc. and show layout to verify compliance to BC 1101.2; |

foundation approval

e. 403.1. Provide calculéfi-ons

CCIANSI A117.1-2003 - N/A for’,

Falsification of any statement is a misdemeanor and is punishable by a fine or imprisonment, or both. Itis
unlawful to give to a city employee, or for a city employee to accept, any benefit, monetary or otherwise,
either as a gratuity for properly performing the job or in exchange for special consideration. Violation is
punishable by imprisonment or fine or both. | understand that if | am found after hearing to have knowingly or Signature §1.

negligently made a false statement or to have knowingly or negligently falsified or allowed to be falsified any
certificate, form, signed statement, application, report or certification of the correction of a violation required
under the provisions of this code or of a rule of any agency, | may be barred from filing further applications or
documents with the Department.

. .{@RED Aﬁ?f:‘ £
ame leaqf’rin&)‘ e “_'F..}‘
MICHARL Crfaaar BN S\
“_Aﬂf (f Date
iz e [51/24/14
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1| Location and Job Information Required for all applications.
House No(s) 550 Street Name WEST 34TH STREET
Borough Manhattan Block 705 Lot 1 BIN 1089412 CB No. 104
2 | Revisions to Plans/Drawings Required whenever updating plans. All revisions for each page must be clearly described in section 3.
Submission is part of a Post Approval Amendment (PAA)? [ Yes Pw1 required 1 No Indicate all actions for this submission:
. |Original/New/ | Superseding . |Original/New/ |Superseding . |Original/New/ |Superseding . |Original/New/ |Superseding
Action Omit Page ID |Page ID Action Omit Page ID |Page ID Action Omit Page ID |Page ID Action Omit Page ID |Page ID
For “Action” use “N” for new page, “S” for superseding page, “O” for omitting page. Is this section continued on additional Al1 forms? X Yes [ |No

Additional Information Required for all applications.

Obj. All nonresidential facilities to comply with BC 1109: water closets, lavatories, show all grab-bars including
vertical, required clearance around the water closet to comply with ICC/ANSI 2003 604.3 N/A for foundation
approval

Obj. Please clarify stair D to where?? - N/A for foundation approval

Obj. Propose vertical exits at street floor lobby should egress in two different directions to an open exterior space as
per BC 1023.1(4)-TWO REQUIRED EXIT STAIRS HAVE BEEN PROVIDED AT THE GROUND FLOOR, ONE OF
WHICH DISCHARGES TO THE EXTERIOR (STAIR B/E) AND ONE OF WHICH DISCHARGES INTO THE LOBBY
PER BC 1023.4, EXCEPTION 1. A THIRD REDUNDANT, NOT CODE REQUIRED STAIR, HAS BEEN PROVIDED
IN ADDITION TO THE TWO CODE REQUIRED STAIRS AND IS NOT REQUIRED TO MEET 0123.1 FOR EXIT
DISCHARGE AS IT IS NOT A REQD STAIR. SECT 0123.1, EXCEPTION 4 ONLY APPLIES TO RES. BLGDS.

Obj. Provide elevator to accommodate 24"x76” ambulance stretcher (BC 3002.4) - N/A for foundation approval

Obj. All nonresidential facilities to comply with BC 1109: water closets, lavatories, show all grab-bars including
vertical, required clearance around the water closet to comply with ICC/ANSI 2003 604.3 N/A for foundation
approval

Obj. Provide net area of space and number of persons to be accommodated based on (?) sq./ft./person as per table
1004.1.2 BC - N/A for foundation approval

Obj. BC 2901

PC 401

TABLE 403.1TABLE 403.1 Provide table for plumbing fixtures to comply with table 403.1. Provide calculatlons
within each space, etc. and show layout to verify compliance to BC 1101.2; ICC/ANSI A117.1-2003 N/A for *
foundation approval ;

‘REU Aﬁe{;
Falsification of any statement is a misdemeanor and is punishable by a fine or imprisonment, or both. Itis Name (pleass nn&)
unlawful to give to a city employee, or for a city employee to accept, any benefit, monetary or otherwise, M|CHA%{’ g
either as a gratuity for properly performing the job or in exchange for special consideration. Violation is
punishable by imprisonment or fine or both. | understand that if | am found after hearing to have knowingly or Slgnature . Date
negligently made a false statement or to have knowingly or negligently falsified or allowed to be falsified any U
certificate, form, signed statement, application, report or certification of the correction of a violation required £ & ..5 * /24/14
under the provisions of this code or of a rule of any agency, | may be barred from filing further applications or Ir i R
documents with the Department. V' (apRINss=; L o d'dage over gial)

/ e L (8] 1(}
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1| Location and Job Information Required for all applications.
House No(s) 550 Street Name WEST 34TH STREET
Borough Manhattan Block 705 Lot 1 BIN 1089412 CB No. 104

2 | Revisions to Plans/Drawings Required whenever updating plans. All revisions for each page must be clearly described in section 3.

Submission is part of a Post Approval Amendment (PAA)? [ Yes Pw1 required 1 No Indicate all actions for this submission:
. |Original/New/ | Superseding . |Original/New/ |Superseding . |Original/New/ |Superseding . |Original/New/ |Superseding
Action Omit Page ID |Page ID Action Omit Page ID |Page ID Action Omit Page ID |Page ID Action Omit Page ID |Page ID

For “Action” use “N” for new page, “S” for superseding page, “O” for omitting page. Is this section continued on additional Al1 forms? X Yes [ |No

3| Additional Information Required for all applications.

Obj. All nonresidential facilities to comply with BC 1109: water closets, lavatories, show all grab-bars including
vertical, required clearance around the water closet to comply with ICC/ANSI 2003 604.3 N/A for foundation
approval

Obj. Provide net area of space and number of persons to be accommodated based on (?) sq. ft./person as per table
1004.1.2 BC (TYP. ALL FLOORS) N/A for foundation approval

Obj. Provide exit lighting and directional signs (lighting) & (egress) as per BC 1006, BC 1011, BC 1026 (both EG
and Construction floor plans (TYP. ALL FLOORS)

AS REQUESTED, EGRESS DRAWINGS HAVE BEEN PROVIDED FOR LEVELS CELLAR-C2, CELLAR-C1 AND
GROUND-01. PLEASE SEE EG-100.00, EG-101.00, AND EG-102.00.

Obj. The common path of egress travel shall not exceed as per BC 1013.3. The maximum length of exit access
travel, measured from the most remote point within a story/space to the entrance to an exit along the natural and
unobstructed path of egress travel, shall not exceed the distances given in BC Table 1015.1 (TYP. ALL FLOORS)
AS REQUESTED, EGRESS DRAWINGS HAVE BEEN PROVIDED FOR LEVELS CELLAR-C2, CELLAR-C1 AND
GROUND-01. PLEASE SEE EG-100.00, EG-101.00, AND EG-102.00.

Obj. All nonresidential facilities to comply with BC 1109: water closets, lavatories, show all grab-bars including
vertical, required clearance around the water closet to comply with ICC/ANSI 2003 604.3 N/A for foundation
approval

Obj. All nonresidential facilities to comply with BC 1109: water closets, lavatories, .sh”cii)\'/' all grab-ba@"i‘nq!uding
vertical, required clearance around the water closet to comply with ICC/ANSI 2003 604.3 N/A for foundation

approval

Falsification of any statement is a misdemeanor and is punishable by a fine or imprisonment, or both. It is Name (f;]
unlawful to give to a city employee, or for a city employee to accept, any benefit, monetary or otherwise, MIC B
either as a gratuity for properly performing the job or in exchange for special consideration. Violation is

punishable by imprisonment or fine or both. | understand that if | am found after hearing to have knowingly or Sig
negligently made a false statement or to have knowingly or negligently falsified or allowed to be falsified any
certificate, form, signed statement, application, report or certification of the correction of a violation required
under the provisions of this code or of a rule of any agency, | may be barred from filing further applications#
documents with the Department.
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Buildings Must be typewritten.
g 121184841
Pagenumber 10  of _ 10 BIS Document No. . .
1| Location and Job Information Required for all applications.
House No(s) 550 Street Name WEST 34TH STREET
Borough Manhattan Block 705 Lot 1 BIN 1089412 CB No. 104
2 | Revisions to Plans/Drawings Required whenever updating plans. All revisions for each page must be clearly described in section 3.
Submission is part of a Post Approval Amendment (PAA)? [ Yes Pw1 required 1 No Indicate all actions for this submission:
. |Original/New/ | Superseding . |Original/New/ |Superseding . |Original/New/ |Superseding . |Original/New/ |Superseding
Action Omit Page ID |Page ID Action Omit Page ID |Page ID Action Omit Page ID |Page ID Action Omit Page ID |Page ID
For “Action” use “N” for new page, “S” for superseding page, “O” for omitting page. Is this section continued on additional Al1 forms? [ ]Yes XNo
3| Additional Information Required for all applications.

Obj. All nonresidential facilities to comply with BC 1109: water closets, lavatories, show all grab-bars including
vertical, required clearance around the water closet to comply with ICC/ANSI 2003 604.3 N/A for foundation
approval

Obj. Propose mechanical room is not permitted to open into stair enclosure as per BC1019.12 N/A for foundation
approval

Obj. Provide stair details and section to verify BC compliance - N/A FOR FOUNDATION APPROVAL.

Obj. Provide note describing stairway door operation and stairway communications system as per BC 403.12
NOTE PROVIDED ON G-003.00.

Obj. Provide note describing smoke proof exit enclosures for compliance with BC 403.13
NOTE PROVIDED ON G-003.00.

Obj. Provide note describing impact-resistant stairs enclosures as per BC 403.15

Indicate photo luminescent exit path markings as per BC 403.16

NOTE PROVIDED ON G-003.00.

Obj. Provide building elements, exterior walls of non-combustible construction with fire-resistance ratings for Type
I-A construction (BC 602.1, BC 602.2)

NOTE PROVIDED ON G-003.00. e '

Obj. Provide all schedules windows, doors (indicate FPSC on all fire rated doors)__,.e'fé. N/A for foundatioﬁ“‘approval

Obj. Show compliance with the requirements for elevator clearances (top & bqt'iom) and runbys for cars andn"'e__'

counterweight N/A for foundation approval //,.——\‘\
_ PREL AR

T 7, " ; H
Falsification of any statement is a misdemeanor and is punishable by a fine or imprisonment, or both. It is Name (p|ea5§f:-1{ri ) . N W%/ < SIGN & SEAL

unlawful to give to a city employee, or for a city employee to accept, any benefit, monetary or otherwise, MICH‘;A ;
either as a gratuity for properly performing the job or in exchange for special consideration. Violation is P
punishable by imprisonment or fine or both. | understand that if | am found after hearing to have knowingly or «: 4
: : . - o Signature §§-.
negligently made a false statement or to have knowingly or negligently falsified or allowed to be falsified any
certificate, form, signed statement, application, report or certification of the correction of a violation required o’
under the provisions of this code or of a rule of any agency, | may be barred from filing further applications or
documents with the Department. W
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	optPW1: No
	optAI1_Continued: Yes
	Amendment: Obj. SHOW COMPLIANCE WITH THE NEW CODE TABLES:
1. Table 503 [BC  503.1]
2. Table 508.2 and 508.3.3
3. Table 601
4. Table 1004.1.2 and 1005.1
5. Table 803.5
NOTES AND TABLES PROVIDED ON G-003.00.

Obj. FILE SEPARATE APPLICATIONS FOR AND INDICATE ON PLANS:
a) Sprinkler, 903 BC
b) Standpipe, 905 BC
c) Fire alarm, Emergency power systems (Generators)
NOTE PROVIDED ON G-003.00.

Obj. BC F101 Rodent-proofing; indicate compliance with rodent-proofing requirements for design and construction
NOTE PROVIDED ON G-003.00.

Obj. All electrical closet piping shall be fire-stop (floor to floor) and provided with 11/2hr FPSC doors
NOTE PROVIDED ON G-003.00.

Obj. Plans are not complete, in that a full set of mechanical, plumbing, and structural plans are not provided to facilitate a timely review and approval
N/A. FOR (FO) FOUNDATION APPROVAL ONLY.

Obj. Provide note indicating mechanical equipment and buildings systems shall be constructed, installed, and maintained in accordance with the 2008 New York City mechanical code and the 2008 New York City fuel gas code. BC 2801.1. NOTE PROVIDED ON G-003.00.

	Sheet: 1
	JobFileInfo: 11692 - AI1-231329.pdf
	txtJob_Number: 121184841
	Sheet2: 2
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	txtDocNo: 
	txtHouseNo: 550
	txtStreet: WEST 34TH STREET
	txtBoro: Manhattan
	txtBlock: 705
	txtLot: 1
	txtBIN: 1089412
	txtCB: 104
	optPW1_2: Off
	optAI1_Continued_2: Yes
	Amendment_2: Obj. BC 2901.1 Provide note indicating plumbing system and equipment shall be constructed, installed, and maintained in accordance with the 2008 New York City Building Code
NOTE PROVIDED ON G-003.00.

Obj. Verify compliance with street tree planting for the entire zoning lot street frontage as per ZR 33-03.  Indicate on plot plan.
PARKS DEPARTMENT APPROVAL PROVIDED.  NUMBER OF REQUIRED STREET TREES MATCH THE PLAN APPROVED BY THE PARKS DEPARTMENT.  SEE ST-1.

Obj. Sufficient proof must be provided for entire fa deducted.  (Dimensions) provide layout of heavy equipment for each floor in consideration to qualify for deductions as per ZR 12-10
THE ONLY DEDUCTIONS TAKEN ARE FOR THE LOADING DOCK & CELLAR, AS DESCRIBED IN 3/Z-001.00.  BUILDING SUBMITTED IS ‘AS OF RIGHT.’

Obj. EARTHQUAKE
a) state on plan and show compliance with BC 1910;  UNDER ‘SEISMIC AND WIND CRITERIA’ IN SECTION C OF DWG. F0-001.00, REFERENCE IS MADE TO THE LATEST EDITION OF NY BC.  IN ADDITION, SEE NOTE 3 ON F0-001.00 UNDER THE SEISMIC SECTION MAKING EXPLICIT REFERENCE TO BC SECTION 1910.  

b) separation (1” per 50 ft. height); (compliance must be verified on Arch. & ST floor plans) earthquake code applicability & pounding notes;  THE SURROUNDING MTA STRUCTURE WAS ORIGINALLY DESIGNED TO INCLUDE PROVISIONS FOR A FUTURE BUILDING TO BE PARTLY SUPPORTED AND ATTACHED TO THE MTA STRUCTURE. THUS THE MTA DRAWINGS SHOW SUBSTANTIAL LOAD PROVISIONS AT DIFFERENT
LOCATIONS ON TOP OF AND BY THE SIDE OF THE MTA STRUCTURE TO SUPPORT THE NEW BUILDING.
55 HY TOWER HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO UTILIZE THESE LOAD PROVISIONS FOR SUPPORTING THE NEW
TOWER LOADS. AS SUCH THE PROPOSED 55 HY TOWER AND THE EXISTING MTA STRUCTURE ARE
BEING DEALT WITH AS A ‘SINGLE STRUCTURE’ SHARING GRAVITY LOADS AND BEING INTEGRALLY

	txtName: MICHAEL GREENE
	Signature Date: 11/24/14
	Sheet3: 3
	optPW1_3: Off
	optAI1_Continued_3: Yes
	Amendment_3: CONNECTED TO BE A PART OF THE SAME COMBINED LATERAL LOAD SYSTEM. AS SUCH, THE PROVISION FOR SEISMIC SEPARATION DOES NOT APPLY TO THE CONLOMERATE OF THE EXISTING MTA STRUCTURE AND THE PROPOSED 55 HY TOWER 

c) SINCE THE NEW TOWER IS BEING CONNECTED TO THE EXISTING MTA BUILDING AND IT IS BECOMING ONE UNIFIED STRUCTURE, THERE IS NO SEPARATION GAP, AS A RESULT THERE IS NO “POUNDING ISSUE” TO DEAL WITH. FOR ALL PRACTICAL PURPOSES, IT IS JUST A SINGLE STRUCTURE.

Obj. 93-42 STREET WALL HEIGHT AND SETBACK
 Locate and identify the curb level.  Show the measurement of base and building height above that level.  See drawing A-200.00
CURB ELEVATION SHOWN AT PROPERTY LINE AND ELEVATION OF BASE AND TOWER ON 2/Z-001.00.  SEE 1/Z-002.00 FOR BASE AND BUILDING HEIGHT ABOVE CURB LEVEL.

Obj. The proposed building with street walls that exceed the maximum base height of 150 feet before setback are not permitted per             ZR 93-42(a) and ZR 93-513(b).  See drawing A-200.00
MAX. BASE HEIGHT IS 149’ THEREFORE COMPLIES, SEE Z-002.00.

Obj. Provide CPC for the modified base height within the Special Hudson Yards District per ZR 93-57
THERE IS NO MODIFIED BASE HEIGHT.  N/A

Obj. 93-50 SPECIAL HEIGHT AND SETBACK REGULATIONS
The street wall recessed more than 3 feet from the street line along the public park is not permitted per ZR 93-50(a)
AS PER ZR 93-50(a) AND MAP 3 – MANDATORY STREET WALL REQUIREMENTS (93-A3), A STREET WALL IS ONLY REQUIRED FOR 70% OF THE ZONING LOT STREET FRONTAGE ALONG HUDSON BOULEVARD.  THEREFORE, RECESSES ARE ALLOWED WITHIN THE 30% NON-STREET WALL CONDITION.

	Sheet4: 4
	optPW1_4: Off
	optAI1_Continued_4: Yes
	Amendment_4: Obj. Provide proper zoning exhibits for new enlargement as per memo 5/18/78.  (CRFN # shall be located on the PW-1 item 9 and the Schedule ’A’ comment section)
ZONING EXHIBITS FILED AT DEPT OF FINANCE FOR RECORDING.  CRFN#’S 2014000290111, 2014000290112 ADDED TO THE PW1 & SCHEDULE ‘A.’

Obj. OPPN 22/88SD 1 & 2
FILED.  COPY OF APPLICATION SUBMITTED.  APPROVAL PRIOR TO NB APPROVAL.

Obj. Transit Authority approval if required or provide note on plan “not within 200 feet of TA”
MTA LETTER OF APPROVAL ISSUED

Obj. Submit a NAVD 88 preliminary survey for verification of zoning lot metes and bounds, legal street elevation, street width, fire hydrant, tree location, and adjacent building heights etc.
PROVIDED. 

Obj. Compliance with Appendix G – flood hazard zone requirements.  Verify compliance in zoning analysis; state if the building is not within the flood zone.  If within the flood zone additional comments will be provided.  (Provide both maps on dwg. to verify compliance/requirements 2007 and 2013)  FEMA map clearly shows the 55HY site located outside of the flood zone, SEE 2007 AND 2013 FEMA MAPS ON 1-2/G-003.00.

Obj. Builder’s pavement plan filing
FILED.  APPLICATION # _140254784_

Obj. Comply with TPPN 10/88 to avoid damage to historic landmark structures adjacent building (check all buildings within a 90’ radius to find out if compliance is needed).  Indicate on drawings to verify if compliance with TPPN 10/88 is needed.
THERE ARE NO EXISTING BUILDINGS OR LANDMARK STRUCTURES WITHIN 90’ OF PROPERTY, SEE 3/G-003.00.
	Sheet5: 5
	optPW1_5: Off
	optAI1_Continued_5: Yes
	Amendment_5: Obj. 93-131 District improvement fund bonus:  provide the required CPC certification for the proposed office use
PROPOSED OFFICE USE IS ‘AS OF RIGHT.’  93-131(b) only kicks in when the amount of floor area proposed for certification will result in over 20 million square feet of office space being developed after January 19, 2005.  CPC CERTIFICATION IS REQUIRED PRIOR TO TEMP CofO.

Obj. 93-21 Floor area regulars in the large-scale plan Subdistrict A:  provide the required CPC certification for the increased, maximum commercial floor area ratio allowed per ZR 93-21(a) by the distribution of floor area from the Eastern Yard Subarea to the zoning lot in Subarea A2 per ZR 93-34
N/A.  NO AIR RIGHTS.

Obj. The lot line of zoning that coincides with the boundary of a public park located between West 35th Street, Houston Boulevard East, West 33rd Street and Eleventh Avenue, shall be considered the street line per ZR 93-055.  Clarify if the area shown along the eastern façade of the building is a public park.  PER ZR 93-055, THE EASTERN FAÇADE OF THE BUILDING ALONG THE PUBLIC PARK OF HUDSON BOULEVARD PARK IS CONSIDERED TO BE A STREET LINE.  SEE SITE PLAN DRAWING ON 2/Z-001.00 FOR PUBLIC PARK LOCATION.  

Obj. 93-65 Transit facilities:  File and record a transit easement or other agreement for such subway-related #use#33-23 shown in drawing A-102.00
TA EASEMENT RECORDED.  COPY TO BE PROVIDED.

Obj. Provide CPC certification that a plan has been submitted indicating the volume of the easement necessary for future construction of a subway entrance as per ZR 93-65
N/A AS PER ZR93-65(b)



	Sheet6: 6
	optPW1_6: Off
	optAI1_Continued_6: Yes
	Amendment_6: Obj. Also, compliance with:  an instrument establishing such transit easement, or agreement to provide one within two years of request by the Transit Authority, once certified, shall be filed and duly recorded in the Borough Office of the City Register of the City of New York, indexed against the property in the form of a legal instrument providing notice of such certification.  Such filing and recording of the instrument shall be a precondition for the filing for or issuance of any building permit for any development or enlargement on the zoning lot.  The recording information shall be included on the certificate of occupancy for any building, or portion thereof, on the zoning lot issued after the recording date.
EASEMENT AGREEMENT ISSUED.  COMPLIANCE WITH 93-65(b)(1).   CPC CERTIFICATION IS N/A.

Obj. BC 3301
BC 3306 Provide Demolition application 
LOT IS VACANT.  DOB PROPERTY PROFILE CONFIRMS.
 
Obj. BC 1704TR-1 for soils – investigations (borings) rec/certified; TR-4 Boring report as per BC 1704
TR1, TR4 & BORING REPORT PROVIDED.

Obj. TR-1 for underpinning, sheeting and shoring with details as per BC 1704.9.1 & 1704.19
NO UNDERPINNING.  N/A

Obj. Provide note:  notification to DOB 24-48 hours prior to commencement of earthwork as per BC 3304.3.1.
NOTE PROVIDED ON SHEET SOE-001.00

Obj. Provide structural peer review report as per BC 1627.
STRUCTURAL PEER REVIEW N/A FOR (FO) FOUNDATION APPROVAL.  TO BE PROVIDED UPON SUBMISSION OF SUPERSTRUCTURE.



	Sheet7: 7
	optPW1_7: Off
	optAI1_Continued_7: Yes
	Amendment_7: Obj. BC 1604.1 Structural plans per 08 code
Provide note indicate building, structures and parts thereof are designed and constructed in accordance with strength design, load and 
resistance factor design, allowable stress design, empirical design or conventional construction methods, as per 2008 New York City building code.  NOTE PROVIDED REFERENCING NYC BC ON NOTE 1 UNDER ‘GENERAL NOTES’ ON FO-001.00.

Obj. Provide application for which propose work was completed under, records that verify proof of existing conditions.
THIS IS AN MTA STRUCTURE.  THERE IS NO DOB APPLICATION #.

Obj. ZR (25-80) Commissioner approval is required if submission of a more efficient layout is provided.  (Please indicate in Schedule “A” square footage with total bicycle parking provided)
PER ZR-36-70:  (56) BICYCLE SPACES ARE REQUIRED.   102 SPACES HAVE BEEN PROVIDED AS DETAILED IN THE ZONING CALCUALTIONS ON 1/Z-001.00.

Obj. Show compliance with MC 106.5 and 1301
N/A.  FOR (FO) FOUNDATION APPROVAL.

Obj. Provide net area of space and number of persons to be accommodated based on (?) sq. ft./person as per table 1004.1.2 BC – N/A for foundation approval

Obj. BC 2901
PC 401
TABLE  403.1TABLE 403.1 Provide table for plumbing fixtures to comply with table. 403.1. Provide calculations within each space, etc. and show layout to verify compliance to BC 1101.2; ICC/ANSI A117.1-2003 - N/A for foundation approval

	Sheet8: 8
	optPW1_8: Off
	optAI1_Continued_8: Yes
	Amendment_8: Obj. All nonresidential facilities to comply with BC 1109:  water closets, lavatories, show all grab-bars including vertical, required clearance around the water closet to comply with ICC/ANSI 2003 604.3 N/A for foundation approval

Obj. Please clarify stair D to where?? - N/A for foundation approval

Obj. Propose vertical exits at street floor lobby should egress in two different directions to an open exterior space as per BC 1023.1(4)–TWO REQUIRED EXIT STAIRS HAVE BEEN PROVIDED AT THE GROUND FLOOR, ONE OF WHICH DISCHARGES TO THE EXTERIOR (STAIR B/E) AND ONE OF WHICH DISCHARGES INTO THE LOBBY PER BC 1023.4, EXCEPTION 1. A THIRD REDUNDANT, NOT CODE REQUIRED STAIR, HAS BEEN PROVIDED IN ADDITION TO THE TWO CODE REQUIRED STAIRS AND IS NOT REQUIRED TO MEET 0123.1 FOR EXIT DISCHARGE AS IT IS NOT A REQD STAIR. SECT 0123.1, EXCEPTION 4 ONLY APPLIES TO RES. BLGDS.

Obj. Provide elevator to accommodate 24”x76” ambulance stretcher (BC 3002.4) - N/A for foundation approval

Obj. All nonresidential facilities to comply with BC 1109:  water closets, lavatories, show all grab-bars including vertical, required clearance around the water closet to comply with ICC/ANSI 2003 604.3 N/A for foundation approval

Obj. Provide net area of space and number of persons to be accommodated based on (?) sq./ft./person as per table 1004.1.2 BC - N/A for foundation approval

Obj. BC 2901
PC 401
TABLE 403.1TABLE 403.1 Provide table for plumbing fixtures to comply with table. 403.1. Provide calculations within each space, etc. and show layout to verify compliance to BC 1101.2; ICC/ANSI A117.1-2003 N/A for foundation approval

	Sheet9: 9
	optPW1_9: Off
	optAI1_Continued_9: Yes
	Amendment_9: Obj. All nonresidential facilities to comply with BC 1109:  water closets, lavatories, show all grab-bars including vertical, required clearance around the water closet to comply with ICC/ANSI 2003 604.3 N/A for foundation approval

Obj. Provide net area of space and number of persons to be accommodated based on (?) sq. ft./person as per table 1004.1.2 BC (TYP. ALL FLOORS) N/A for foundation approval

Obj. Provide exit lighting and directional signs (lighting) & (egress) as per BC 1006, BC 1011, BC 1026 (both EG and Construction floor plans (TYP. ALL FLOORS) 
AS REQUESTED, EGRESS DRAWINGS HAVE BEEN PROVIDED FOR LEVELS CELLAR-C2, CELLAR-C1 AND GROUND-01.  PLEASE SEE EG-100.00, EG-101.00, AND EG-102.00. 

Obj. The common path of egress travel shall not exceed as per BC 1013.3.  The maximum length of exit access travel, measured from the most remote point within a story/space to the entrance to an exit along the natural and unobstructed path of egress travel, shall not exceed the distances given in BC Table 1015.1 (TYP. ALL FLOORS)
AS REQUESTED, EGRESS DRAWINGS HAVE BEEN PROVIDED FOR LEVELS CELLAR-C2, CELLAR-C1 AND GROUND-01.  PLEASE SEE EG-100.00, EG-101.00, AND EG-102.00. 

Obj. All nonresidential facilities to comply with BC 1109:  water closets, lavatories, show all grab-bars including vertical, required clearance around the water closet to comply with ICC/ANSI 2003 604.3 N/A for foundation approval

Obj. All nonresidential facilities to comply with BC 1109:  water closets, lavatories, show all grab-bars including vertical, required clearance around the water closet to comply with ICC/ANSI 2003 604.3  N/A for foundation approval



	Sheet10: 10
	optPW1_10: Off
	optAI1_Continued_10: No
	Amendment_10: Obj. All nonresidential facilities to comply with BC 1109:  water closets, lavatories, show all grab-bars including vertical, required clearance around the water closet to comply with ICC/ANSI 2003 604.3 N/A for foundation approval

Obj. Propose mechanical room is not permitted to open into stair enclosure as per BC1019.12 N/A for foundation approval

Obj. Provide stair details and section to verify BC compliance -  N/A FOR FOUNDATION APPROVAL.

Obj. Provide note describing stairway door operation and stairway communications system as per BC 403.12 
NOTE PROVIDED ON G-003.00.

Obj. Provide note describing smoke proof exit enclosures for compliance with BC 403.13
NOTE PROVIDED ON G-003.00.

Obj. Provide note describing impact-resistant stairs enclosures as per BC 403.15
Indicate photo luminescent exit path markings as per BC 403.16
NOTE PROVIDED ON G-003.00.

Obj. Provide building elements, exterior walls of non-combustible construction with fire-resistance ratings for Type I-A construction (BC 602.1, BC 602.2)
NOTE PROVIDED ON G-003.00.

Obj. Provide all schedules windows, doors (indicate FPSC on all fire rated doors) etc. N/A for foundation approval

Obj. Show compliance with the requirements for elevator clearances (top & bottom) and runbys for cars and counterweight N/A for foundation approval


